
PARTS DIAGRAMS

TC07 TURF CUTTER

UK

TC07/05.12

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



TC07 TURF CUTTERCAMON

1

3

99

5

4

2

98

23
95

94 97

22

21

24

95
94

93

96

92

91

26

100

101

104

102
103

90

6 7
8

9

11

12

106

13

1415

161718
86

20 19

25

89
8

87

88

85 84
83

82
109

8072

71

111

62 63

61107

105
108 47

70
64 65

69 68

73

67

66

74

77

59

60

26

28
29

37

30

31

36

35 34

84

38

46

39

45
48

44

49

42

41

40

43

50

54

51

58
110

56
57

55

53

52

78
79

76
75

33
35

27

TC07/05.12/A

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



Diag No Part No Description Qty

1 12001 Front bumper 1 31 12031 Rubber mount 4

2 GX160QX4 Honda engine 1 33 60028 Jockey Pulley 1

3 35121020 Circlip 2 34 12034 M10 circlip ext 2

4 12004 Front axle shaft 1 35 12035 Spacer 3

5 12005 Front axle assembly 1 36 12036 Lifting pin 1

6 31312101 Stud 2 37 12037 Spacer 1

7 45285 Split pin 4 38 12038 Lifting handle 1

8 45282 Washer 8 39 12039 Handlebar 1

9 45281A Front wheel (with bearing) 2 40 58048000 Grip 2

11 12011 Depth adjuster knob 1 41 56147655 Lever 1

12 60023RP Locking handle 1 42 58150313 Trunnion 1

13 12013 Centre protector 1 43 35120-733-FS1 Switch 1

14 12014 M10x16 bolt 6 44 56150361 Spacer 1

15 12015 Flan 72-MS A&B carrier 2 pairs 45 58049507 Cable 1

16 12016 US.207.G2 bearing 2 46 810949 Throttle bolt 1

17 31112155 M8x45 bolt 8 47 45280 Knob 1

18 12018 Chassis 1 48 58042202 Adjuster 1

19 31100003 Bolt 1 49 58050345 Spring 1

20 60064 Clutch 1 50 12050 Rear protector 1

21 56356165 Engine key 1 51 12051 Rear bumper 1

22 203813 Key 1 52 31111151 Bolt 11

23 12023 Crankshaft 1 53 12053 LH connecting arm 1

24 202012P Pulley 1 54 12054 RH connecting arm 1

202012B Bush 1 55 12055 Chain cover 1

25 203111 Belt 1 56 12056 Driven sprocket 1

26 31241120 M10 nyloc 11 57 12057 Chain 1

27 12027 Bracket 1 58 12058 Driving sprocket 1

28 12028 M10x170 bolt BZP 1 59 12059 Sliding drive dog 1

29 12029 Mount caps 4 60 12060 Selector lever 1

30 31241101 M10 nut BZP 4 61 12061 Bracket 2

Diag No Part No Description Qty

TC07/05.12/B

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



Diag No Part No Description Qty

62 12062 Lifting rod 2 92 37112203 Bearing 2

63 12063 Gear selector plate 1 93 200820C Blade arm 2

64 60069 Spring 1 94 37112171 Bearing 6

65 12065 Bearing 686ZZ 2 95 35111040 Circlip ID40 10

66 12066 Clutch lever 1 96 31112211 Bolt 8

67 12067 Clutch shaft 1 97 12097 Connecting rod 2

68 12068 Key 6x6x22 1 98 080007100 7mm spacer 2

69 12069 Key 6x6x30 1 99 31231160 16mm nut 6

70 12070 Pulley & bush 1 100 12100 Cover bracket 1

71 12071 Mounting bracket 1 101 12101 LH cover 1

72 12072 Transmission 1 102 12102 Stud 3

73 12073 Circlip ext 18mm 4 103 31241120 12mm nyloc 3

74 12074 M6x50 capscrew 2 104 12104 RH cover 1

75 12075 Rear wheel axle 1 105 12105 Bracket 1

76 31241060 M6 nyloc 1 106 12106 Depth limit spacer 1

77 12077 M6x60 capscrew 1 107 58050533 Clip 1

78 31112153 Bolt M8x35 6 108 20340 Pin 1

79 12079 LFTC20A bearing 2 109 12109 Bolt 6x25 1

80 12080 Rear axle bracket 1 110 12110 Bush 1

81 31112089 M6x25 bolt 1 111 10111 Grass guard 1

82 12082 Lever bracket 1

83 12083 Bush 12mm OD 2

84 31112219 Bolt M10x25 8

85 31112154 Bolt M8x40 4

86 12086 Front protector 1

87 12087 Rear wheel assembly 2

88 12088 Belt 1

89 31111151 Bolt M8x16 2

90 200918 Blade 1

91 35111042 Circlip ID42 2

Diag No Part No Description Qty

TC07/05.12/C

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk



Handlebar Anti-Vibration Rubber Mounting

TC07/05.12/D

Tracmaster Ltd | Sovereign Centre | Victoria Road | Burgess Hill | West Sussex | RH15 9LR | UK
T: +44 (0)1444 247689 | F: +44 (0)1444 871612 | www.tracmaster.co.uk  | spares@tracmaster.co.uk


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

